Town of Stowe

Employee Holidays for July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Independence Day Thursday, July 4
Labor Day Monday, September 2
Indigenous Peoples Day Monday, October 14
Veterans Day Monday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24

Personnel & IBEW — Half Day

SPOA - Full Day

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25
New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 1

Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 20

Presidents Day Monday, February 17
Memorial Day Monday, May 26
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19

Note: An employee has the right to take earned time off (ETO) or unpaid leave from work to attend
their Town Meeting (Tuesday, March 4) provided the employee gives at least seven days’ notice to
their supervisor.
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Charles Safford, Town Manager Date




